
#  N.C. Central (1-10) -vs- #  North Carolina (11-0)
02/19/2026 at Chapel Hill, NC (Anderson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Parrish, Lilly (2-0)
Loss: Krupey, Elana (1-2)
HBP: Krupey, Elana, Mack, Simone, Parrish, Lilly
PB: None
 
Start: 6:31 PM   Time: 1:11   Attendance: 150   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
N.C. Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
North Carolina 4 2 4 0 10 10 1

N.C. Central 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bailey, Daiyah rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suttles, Tyler lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Chavez, Isabella dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Daniels, Kendal cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Soto, Sierra 3b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Corner, Kristin c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hudson, Janea 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
McGonigle, Hannah ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Slape, Isabella 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Krupey, Elana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mack, Simone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 0 0 1 9 3

SH: Slape, Isabella (1)
HBP: McGonigle, Hannah (1)
E: Hudson, Janea (1); McGonigle, Hannah (1)

North Carolina 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thompson, Sanaa cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Roberts, Lexie lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
LeGette, Emily 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Lumsden, Lindsay 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tarpey, Michele rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Horton, Sydney PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Barbee, Shelby 3b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Young, Skylar PH/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eaton, MC c 2 2 1 3 0 0 0
Jennings, Raegan 2b 3 1 2 3 0 0 1
    Wilson, Sahara PR/dp 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Pierce, Kiannah dp 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Outlaw, Reece ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Knox, Nicole ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parrish, Lilly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 10 10 8 1 0 3

2B: Pierce, Kiannah (1); LeGette, Emily (1)
HR: Jennings, Raegan (1); Eaton, MC (1)
SH: Roberts, Lexie (1)
SB: Roberts, Lexie (1); Wilson, Sahara (1)
HBP: Young, Skylar (1); Eaton, MC (1)
E: Eaton, MC (1)

N.C. Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Krupey, Elana (L, 1-2) 2.0 9 10 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 14 17 3 2 45
Mack, Simone 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 8 4 1 19
Totals 10 10 8 1 0 0 0 2 0 21 25 7 3 64

North Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parrish, Lilly (W, 2-0) 5.0 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 1 0 15 18 2 3 76
Totals 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 1 0 15 18 2 3 76



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

N.C. Central - Top of 1st NCC UNC
Bailey,Daiyah reached on a throwing error throwing by c by Eaton,MC (E2) (2-0 BB); Bailey,Daiyah
advanced to second base on error. 0 0
Suttles,Tyler struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0
Chavez,Isabella struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 0 0
Daniels,Kendal struck out looking (2-2 FBSFBK). 0 0

North Carolina - Bottom of 1st NCC UNC
Thompson,Sanaa grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Roberts,Lexie singled to short (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Roberts,Lexie stole second base. 0 0
LeGette,Emily flied out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Tarpey,Michele walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Barbee,Shelby singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Roberts,Lexie scored from second base; Tarpey,Michele
advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Barbee,Shelby advanced to second base on the throw. 0 1
Eaton,MC homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-1 F); Tarpey,Michele scored; Barbee,Shelby scored from
second base. 0 4
Jennings,Raegan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 4

N.C. Central - Top of 2nd NCC UNC
Soto,Sierra struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 0 4
Corner,Kristin grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 4
Hudson,Janea struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 4

North Carolina - Bottom of 2nd NCC UNC
Pierce,Kiannah singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 4
UNC substitution: Wilson,Sahara pinch running for Pierce,Kiannah. 0 4
Wilson,Sahara stole second base. 0 4
Outlaw,Reece grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Wilson,Sahara advanced to third base. 0 4
Thompson,Sanaa singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Wilson,Sahara scored. 0 5
Roberts,Lexie sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-1 F); Thompson,Sanaa advanced from first base, scored on a
throwing error by Hudson,Janea (E3), unearned. 0 6
LeGette,Emily doubled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 6
Tarpey,Michele flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 6

N.C. Central - Top of 3rd NCC UNC
UNC position change: Wilson,Sahara remains in the game at dp 0 6
McGonigle,Hannah hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 6
Slape,Isabella sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-1 K); McGonigle,Hannah advanced to second base. 0 6
Bailey,Daiyah lined out to p (2-2 KSFFBFBF). 0 6
Suttles,Tyler struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 6

North Carolina - Bottom of 3rd NCC UNC
Barbee,Shelby singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 6
Eaton,MC hit by pitch (1-1 BFB); Barbee,Shelby advanced to second base. 0 6
UNC substitution: Horton,Sydney pinch running for Barbee,Shelby. 0 6
Jennings,Raegan homered to deep right field, 3RBI (0-1 K); Horton,Sydney scored from second base;
Eaton,MC scored from first base. 0 9
UNC substitution: Pierce,Kiannah replaces Wilson,Sahara at dp, batting 8th. 0 9
Pierce,Kiannah doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 9
NCCU pitching change: Mack,Simone replaces Krupey,Elana. 0 9
Outlaw,Reece flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 9
Thompson,Sanaa flied out to rf (1-1 FB); Pierce,Kiannah advanced to third base. 0 9
Roberts,Lexie reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by McGonigle,Hannah (E6) (0-0); Pierce,Kiannah
scored on error, unearned. 0 10



LeGette,Emily lined out to lf (2-1 BFB). 0 10
Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

N.C. Central - Top of 4th NCC UNC
UNC defensive substitution: Lumsden,Lindsay replaces LeGette,Emily at 1b 0 10
UNC substitution: Barbee,Shelby replaces Horton,Sydney at 3b, batting 5th. 0 10
UNC defensive substitution: Knox,Nicole replaces Outlaw,Reece at ss 0 10
Chavez,Isabella flied out to cf (1-2 SBK). 0 10
Daniels,Kendal grounded out, p to 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 10
Soto,Sierra walked (3-2 BBBFKB). 0 10
Corner,Kristin struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 0 10

North Carolina - Bottom of 4th NCC UNC
Tarpey,Michele grounded out to 2b, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 10
UNC substitution: Young,Skylar pinch hitting for Barbee,Shelby. 0 10
Young,Skylar hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 10
Eaton,MC flied out to cf (0-0). 0 10
Jennings,Raegan singled to center field (3-2 BBBKS); Young,Skylar out at third base, cf to 3b. 0 10

N.C. Central - Top of 5th NCC UNC
UNC position change: Young,Skylar remains in the game at 3b 0 10
Hudson,Janea struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 0 10
McGonigle,Hannah grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (1-1 BS). 0 10
Slape,Isabella struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 0 10

North Carolina - Bottom of 5th NCC UNC


